FLORTIDA

April 11,2018

TO: Katie Smith, Manager
Comptroller Clerk’s Office

THROUGH: Cheryl Gillespie, Agenda Development Supervisor
Agenda Development

FROM: David D. Jones, P.E., CEP, Manager
Environmental Protection Division
(407) 836-1405 /

STAFF PERSON: E™ \beth R. Johnson, CEP, Assistant Manager
Environmental Protection Division
(407) 836-1511

SUBJECT: Request for Public Hearing on May 22, 2018, at 2:00 p.m., for an after-
the-fact Shoreline Alteration/Dredge and Fill Permit Application (SADF-
18-01-002) located at 5351 Brosche Road, on Lake Barton, Parcel ID 28-
22-30-0956-01-060; District 3

Applicants:

Type of Hearing:

Hearing required by
Florida Statute # or Code:

Advertising requirements:

Advertising timeframes:

Abutters to be notified:

Lake Advisory Board
to be notified:

LEGISLATIVE FILE ¢ '@ - B!

Richard and Rowena Wilson.
After-the-fact Shoreline Alteration/Dredge and Fill Permit

Application for the construction of a seawall on Lake Barton.

Chapter 15, Article VI. Pumping and Dredging Control; Section
15-218(d). .

Publish once in a newspaper of general circulation in Orange
County at least (7) seven days prior to public hearing.

At least (7) seven days prior to public hearing.
The applicant and the property owners within 500 feet of the

project area will be notified at least seven (7) days prior to public
hearing by the Environmental Protection Division (EPD).

N/A

Mey 24

2018

@ 2pm
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Estimated time required
for public hearing: 2 minutes.
Hearing Controversial: No.

Municipality or other

Public Agency to be

notified: Florida  Department of  Environmental Protection —
DEP CD@dep.state.fl.us

District #: 3.

Materials being submitted as backup for public hearing request:

1. Location Map
2. Site Plan

Special Instructions to Clerk:

1. Once the Board of County Commissioners makes a decision on the Shoreline
Alteration/Dredge and Fill Permit Application, please submit the decision letter to
Michelle Gonzalez with EPD. EPD will issue the decision to the applicant.

Advertising Language:

2. Richard and Rowena Wilson, Parcel ID: 28-22-30-0956-01-060, after-the-fact permit
request for the construction of a seawall pursuant to Chapter 15, Article VI. Pumping and
Dredging Control; Section 15-218(d). Lake Barton. District 3. (property legal description
on file)

SG/NT/ERJ/DJ: mg
Attachments
c:  Chris Testerman, Assistant County Administrator

Jon V. Weiss, P.E., Director, Community, Environmental, and Development Services
Joel D. Prinsell, Deputy County Attorney
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BOUNDARY SURVEY

DESCRIPTION

LOT 6, BLOCK "A", BROSCHE SUBDIVISI

AC &

TO THE PLAT THEREOF, AS RECORDED i. .lAr 60(
S, PAGE 86, OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF ORANG

COUNTY, FLORIDA.

SURVEYOR NOTES

Bearings for this survey are based on the West line of Blo
“A% BROSCHE SUBDIVISION, according to the plat thereof, .
recorded in Plat Boak "S", Page 86, Public Records aof Orc
County, Florida, os being North 015800 Eost.

According to the Federal Emergency Mangem=~* Agency’s
Flood insuronce Rote Map No.12095C0265F, . 7 Septemti
25, 2009, the mojority of this property lies me XY w
/s defined as areas determined to be outsid: » 0.02%
chance of flood. A portion of this property hes w1 Zone "A
which is defined as areas with a minimum flood elevation
determined. For Lake Barton the minium flood elevation is
95.30"

Elevations for this survey are based on Orange County
Benchmork No.G1226008. Recovered g 2° Orange County 8
disk on o Storm Maintenance Box an NE corner box. Betw
Addresses #5325 ond #5322. Elevation=99.87 (NAVDESE) Th
Zane AE fline shown on this survey is dpproximate, and wo
scaled into the drowing. This line was not field locoted.

This site may contoin londs in navigable woterways which m
be owned by the State of Flarida. This survey does nat
attempt to resolve any issues of novigobility or af ownersh
by the State of Florida. The State of Florido may own of
claim ownership of those lands [ying waterward of the Ordi
High Water Line which may offect the location of the
boundory line of praperty fronting the lake.

This survey was completed without the benefit of o curren
title cammitment. There may obe easements, condijtions,
restrictions, or other matters which may affect this proper
recorded in the Public Records of Oronge County, Florido.

WILSON SITE PLAN
5351 BROSCHE R( \D
ORLANDO, FL 32807

ey represented hereon is true and correct to the best of my knowledge
red in accordance with the Stondards set forth in Chopter 5J-17,

177 and 472, Florida Stotutes and unless it bears the signature and
lprida Licensed Surveyor ond Mopper, this drowing, sketch, plat or mop
shorilv and is not valid.

_ P.S. M. NO. 6813

FIELD BY:  SD

DRAMN BY: WCG

DATE: 01/23/18

i

ORDER NO. T18A16

SCALE: 1"=30

FILE No. BX—-8605

iy
\\\\\\““ eyl This e has been

3 electranically signed and
sealed by Pavol Sank.ay
wsing a Digital Signature
and date Prted copies
of this qocument are not
constdered Signed and
sealed and the signalure
must be veufied an any
eleclanic copies

[CIREONATY)

SeAEur

Digi signed by Pavol Stank
DN: ¢=US, o=IdenTrust ACES
Unaffiliated Individual, cn=Pav
Stankay,
0.9.2342.19200300.100.1.1=AC
00000152830€723600008C0D

Date: 2018.03.01 23:38:04 Z






